
Brian Donegan Memorial Trophy

2015 Summary

Brian Donegan Memorial Trophy Junior Racing Results 2015 OK

Individual Individual Individual
Rank Club Name Time Points Rank Club Name Time Points Rank Club Name Time Points

Boys Under 17 Boys Under 17 Boys Under 17

1 MA Oscar Olsen 47.21 100.00 1 IL Jack Mettam 64.40 100.00 1 MA Oscar Olsen 266.2 100.00

2 IL Jack Mettam 49.75 94.89 2 IL Jeremy Eager 64.77 99.43 2 IL Jack Mettam 270.1 98.56

3 PK Kane Rodwell 49.93 94.55 3 PK Thomas McMenamin 66.84 96.35 3 IL Jeremy Eager 295.5 90.08

Girls Under 17 Girls Under 17 Girls Under 17

1 IL Charlotte Mettam 54.10 87.26 1 IL Iris Simpson-Wilson 67.25 95.76 1 IL Iris Simpson-Wilson 295.4 90.10

2 IL Iris Simpson-Wilson 54.18 87.14 2 PK Charlotte Howden 68.93 93.43 2 PK Remy Condran 345.7 77.01

3 IM Mika Bliokas 56.67 83.31 3 IL Charlotte Mettam 71.25 90.39 3 IL Charlotte Mettam 348.2 76.44

Boys Under 13 Boys Under 13 Boys Under 13

1 IM Dylan Gow 52.18 90.48 1 IL Leon Davis-Cook 72.94 88.29 1 MA Max Riolo 333.8 79.74

2 MA Max Riolo 54.01 87.41 2 MA Andre Prideaux 76.80 83.85 2 IL Leon Davis-Cook 346.8 76.75

3 MA Andre Prideaux 54.64 86.40 3 MA Max Riolo 113.83 56.58 3 MA Andre Prideaux 390.3 68.21

Girls Under 13 Girls Under 13 Girls Under 13

1 IL Teagan Hunt 54.60 86.47 1 IL Teagan Hunt 83.88 76.78 1 MA Jasmine Barnes 319.7 83.27

2 MA Jasmine Barnes 55.75 84.68 2 IL Adelaide Davis-Soar 120.80 53.31 2 IL Teagan Hunt 387.1 68.77

3 IL Marcelle Davis-Cook 60.15 78.49 3 IL Marcelle Davis-Cook 135.42 47.56 3 IL Marcelle Davis-Cook 434.1 61.32

Team Team Team

Rank Club

Club 

Rank Name Time Points Rank Club

Club 

Rank Name Time Points Rank Club

Club 

Rank Name Time Points

1 PK GS1 Kane Rodwell 49.93 94.55 1 IL SB1 Jack Mettam 64.40 100.00 1 IL XC1 Jack Mettam 270.1 98.56

1 PK GS2 Aaron Rodwell 50.48 93.52 1 IL SB2 Jeremy Eager 64.77 99.43 1 IL XC2 Iris Simpson-Wilson 295.4 90.10

1 PK GS3 Thomas McMenamin 52.82 89.38 1 IL SB3 Iris Simpson-Wilson 67.25 95.76 1 IL XC3 Jeremy Eager 295.5 90.08

153.23 277.45 196.42 295.19 861.0 278.74

2 MA GS1 Oscar Olsen 47.21 100.00 2 PK SB1 Thomas McMenamin 66.84 96.35 2 MA XC1 Oscar Olsen 266.2 100.00

2 MA GS2 Sam Knight 52.84 89.35 2 PK SB2 Charlotte Howden 68.93 93.43 2 MA XC2 Sam Knight 306.1 86.95

2 MA GS3 Max Riolo 54.01 87.41 2 PK SB3 Oliver Howden 69.35 92.86 2 MA XC3 Jasmine Barnes 319.7 83.27

154.06 276.75 205.12 282.64 892.0 270.23

3 IL GS1 Jack Mettam 49.75 94.89 3 MA SB1 Andre Prideaux 76.80 83.85 3 PK XC1 Oliver Howden 297.1 89.60

3 IL GS2 Charlotte Mettam 54.10 87.26 3 MA SB2 Olivia Knight 90.33 71.29 3 PK XC2 Thomas McMenamin 303.0 87.86

3 IL GS3 Iris Simpson-Wilson 54.18 87.14 3 MA SB3 Sam Knight 98.02 65.70 3 PK XC3 Kane Rodwell 333.8 79.74

158.03 269.29 265.15 220.85 933.9 257.20

Youngest Competitor Youngest Competitor Youngest Competitor

Rank Club Name DOB Rank Club Name DOB Rank Club Name DOB

1 IM Leila Coulson 10/06/2009 1 IL Marcelle Davis-Cook 9/02/2007 1 MA Charlotte Riolo 11/04/2007

Individual Boys Individual Girls Champion Club

Rank Club Name Points Rank Club Name Points Rank Club Club Points

1 IL Jack Mettam 293.45 1 IL Iris Simpson-Wilson 299.85 1 IL Illawarra 843.23

2 IL Jeremy Eager 274.39 2 IL Charlotte Mettam 279.23 2 PK Port Kembla 817.29

3 PK Thomas McMenamin 273.59 3 PK Charlotte Howden 269.93 3 MA Maranatha 767.83

Giant Slalom Champions Snowboard Champions XC Champions

Combined Champion Combined ChampionCombined Champion
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Club Results
GS PK MA IL ST SC IM PK MA IL ST SC IM

GS1 1 Kane Rodwell Oscar Olsen Jack Mettam Joshua Brennan #N/A Dylan Gow 94.55 100.00 94.89 73.89 0.00 90.48

GS2 2 Aaron Rodwell Sam Knight Charlotte Mettam Lilly Flinn #N/A Bayley Sadler 93.52 89.35 87.26 60.38 0.00 85.31

GS3 3 Thomas McMenaminMax Riolo Iris Simpson-Wilson #N/A #N/A Mika Bliokas 89.38 87.41 87.14 0.00 0.00 83.31

277.45 276.75 269.29 134.27 0.00 259.09

Board PK MA IL ST SC IM PK MA IL ST SC IM

SB1 1 Thomas McMenaminAndre Prideaux Jack Mettam Isabella Brennan #N/A #N/A 96.35 83.85 100.00 80.05 0.00 0.00

SB2 2 Charlotte Howden Olivia Knight Jeremy Eager #N/A #N/A #N/A 93.43 71.29 99.43 0.00 0.00 0.00

SB3 3 Oliver Howden Sam Knight Iris Simpson-Wilson #N/A #N/A #N/A 92.86 65.70 95.76 0.00 0.00 0.00

282.64 220.85 295.19 80.05 0.00 0.00

XC PK MA IL ST SC IM PK MA IL ST SC IM

XC1 1 Oliver Howden Oscar Olsen Jack Mettam #N/A #N/A Isaac Perry 89.60 100.00 98.56 0.00 0.00 49.64

XC2 2 Thomas McMenaminSam Knight Iris Simpson-Wilson #N/A #N/A Tara Armour 87.86 86.95 90.10 0.00 0.00 48.34

XC3 3 Kane Rodwell Jasmine Barnes Jeremy Eager #N/A #N/A Kara Horsfeld 79.74 83.27 90.08 0.00 0.00 43.48

257.20 270.23 278.74 0.00 0.00 141.46

Combined PK MA IL ST SC IM

Rank 2 3 1 5 6 4

Points 817.29 767.83 843.23 214.32 0.00 400.56

Club PK MA IL ST SC IM

Club Code Club Divn Code Division

PK Port Kembla B17 Boys Under 17

MA Maranatha G17 Girls Under 17

IL Illawarra B13 Boys Under 13

ST Steelmakers G13 Girls Under 13

SC Snow Country

IM IMBAC



Thirroul Ski Club Junior Races

Giant Slalom - 2015

Rank Name Club Bib Time 1 Time 2
Combined 

Time
Divn

Divn 

Rank

1 Oscar Olsen MA 1 23.77 23.44 47.21 B17 1

2 Sam Knight MA 6 26.61 26.23 52.84 B17 2

3 Max Riolo MA 16 27.03 26.98 54.01 B13 1

4 Andre Prideaux MA 11 26.99 27.65 54.64 B13 2

5 Jasmine Barnes MA 20 27.87 27.88 55.75 G13 1

6 Olivia Knight MA 28 30.21 27.71 57.92 G17 1

7 Caleb Barnes MA 24 29.72 30.05 59.77 B13 3

8 Olivia Cox MA 32 31.15 33.79 64.94 G13 2

9 Lily Riolo MA 44 32.79 33.54 66.33 G13 3

10 Jack Markey MA 36 32.87 34.60 67.47 B13 4

11 Reece Masters MA 40 34.13 34.32 68.45 B13 5

12 Maggie Olsen MA 50 36.42 36.33 72.75 G13 4

13 Maddi Markey MA 47 36.91 35.88 72.79 G13 5

14 Charlotte Riolo MA 52 39.43 38.23 77.66 G13 6

15 Dylan Cox MA 54 41.49 39.84 81.33 B13 6

16 Alicia Spiers MA 55 79.76 67.09 146.85 G13 7



Thirroul Ski CLub Junior Races

Snow Board - 2015

Rank Name Club Bib Time 1 Time 2
Combined 

Time
Divn

Divn 

Rank

1 Andre Prideaux MA 11 38.53 38.27 76.80 B13 1

2 Olivia Knight MA 28 44.44 45.89 90.33 G17 1

3 Sam Knight MA 6 53.28 44.74 98.02 B17 1

4 Max Riolo MA 16 54.57 59.26 113.83 B13 2

5 Oscar Olsen MA 1 109.62 90.23 199.85 B17 2

6 Olivia Cox MA 32 95.34 DNS 1000.00 G13 1

6 Reece Masters MA 40 DNF 44.88 1000.00 B13 3



Thirroul Ski Club Junior Races

Cross Country - 2015

Rank Name Club Bib Min Sec Divn
Divn 

Rank

1 Oscar Olsen MA 1 4 26.19 B17 1

2 Sam Knight MA 43 5 6.13 B17 2

3 Jasmine Barnes MA 17 5 19.66 G13 1

4 Max Riolo MA 5 5 33.81 B13 1

5 Olivia Knight MA 13 6 17.10 G17 6

6 Andre Prideaux MA 24 6 30.27 B13 2

7 Caleb Barnes MA 21 7 3.30 B13 3

8 Lily Riolo MA 27 7 50.63 G13 2

9 Maddi Markey MA 38 8 33.90 G13 3

10 Maggie Olsen MA 34 8 35.61 G13 4

11 Jack Markey MA 36 8 41.74 B13 4

12 Charlotte Riolo MA 32 10 5.59 G13 5

13 Dylan Cox MA 40 10 23.26 B13 5



Brian Donegan Memorial Trophy

Junior Giant Slalom - 2015

Rank Name Club Bib Time 1 Time 2
Combined 

Time
Divn

Divn 

Rank

1 Oscar Olsen MA 1 23.77 23.44 47.21 B17 1

2 Jack Mettam IL 3 25.04 24.71 49.75 B17 2

3 Kane Rodwell PK 5 25.07 24.86 49.93 B17 3

4 Aaron Rodwell PK 27 25.18 25.30 50.48 B17 4

5 Dylan Gow IM 34 26.16 26.02 52.18 B13 1

6 Thomas McMenamin PK 10 26.13 26.69 52.82 B17 5

7 Sam Knight MA 6 26.61 26.23 52.84 B17 6

8 Flynn Kellner PK 31 26.62 26.75 53.37 B17 7

9 Max Riolo MA 16 27.03 26.98 54.01 B13 2

10 Charlotte Mettam IL 29 26.93 27.17 54.10 G17 1

11 Iris Simpson-Wilson IL 21 26.81 27.37 54.18 G17 2

12 Teagan Hunt IL 8 26.79 27.81 54.60 G13 1

13 Andre Prideaux MA 11 26.99 27.65 54.64 B13 3

14 Bayley Sadler IM 26 27.02 28.32 55.34 B13 4

15 Asher Fitzgerald PK 15 28.46 27.10 55.56 B17 8

16 Jeremy Eager IL 17 27.75 27.87 55.62 B17 9

17 Jasmine Barnes MA 20 27.87 27.88 55.75 G13 2

18 Ethan Priddle IL 25 28.21 28.02 56.23 B17 10

19 Leon Davis-Cook IL 37 28.53 27.80 56.33 B13 5

20 Mika Bliokas IM 4 28.85 27.82 56.67 G17 3

21 William Priddle IL 33 28.41 28.46 56.87 B17 11

22 Olivia Knight MA 28 30.21 27.71 57.92 G17 4

23 Remy Condran PK 23 29.72 29.63 59.35 G17 5

24 Charlotte Howden PK 35 30.05 29.65 59.70 G17 6

25 Caleb Barnes MA 24 29.72 30.05 59.77 B13 6

26 Marcelle Davis-Cook IL 51 30.46 29.69 60.15 G13 3

27 Grace Anderson IL 53 30.12 31.02 61.14 G13 4

28 Madeleine Lysaght IL 48 31.86 31.54 63.40 G17 7

29 Tara Armour IM 9 32.06 31.58 63.64 G17 8

30 Joshua Brennan ST 2 31.96 31.93 63.89 B17 12

31 Oliver Howden PK 19 33.34 30.59 63.93 B17 13

32 Jarvis Perry IM 18 32.05 32.05 64.10 B13 7

33 Isaac Perry IM 22 31.99 32.89 64.88 B17 14

34 Olivia Cox MA 32 31.15 33.79 64.94 G13 5

35 Lily Riolo MA 44 32.79 33.54 66.33 G13 6

36 Abbey Gow IM 38 33.48 33.67 67.15 G13 7

37 Jack Markey MA 36 32.87 34.60 67.47 B13 8

38 Reece Masters MA 40 34.13 34.32 68.45 B13 9

39 Kara Horsfeld IM 14 34.50 34.68 69.18 G17 9

40 Kruse Kellner PK 46 35.67 35.15 70.82 B13 10

41 Maggie Olsen MA 50 36.42 36.33 72.75 G13 8

42 Maddi Markey MA 47 36.91 35.88 72.79 G13 9

43 Adelaide Davis-Soar IL 41 36.01 36.97 72.98 G13 10

44 May Anderson IL 45 42.54 30.49 73.03 G17 10

45 Charlotte Riolo MA 52 39.43 38.23 77.66 G13 11

46 Lilly Flinn ST 12 39.10 39.09 78.19 G13 12

47 Sophia Coulson IM 30 41.01 39.41 80.42 G13 13

48 Dylan Cox MA 54 41.49 39.84 81.33 B13 11

49 Leila Coulson IM 42 44.68 43.08 87.76 G13 14

50 Isaac Salon PK 49 46.63 47.54 94.17 B13 12

51 Alicia Spiers MA 55 79.76 67.09 146.85 G13 15

52 Liesl Harmey IL 13 25.89 DNF 1000.00 G17 11



Brian Donegan Memorial Trophy

Junior Snow Board - 2015

Rank Name Club Bib Time 1 Time 2
Combined 

Time
Divn

Divn 

Rank

1 Jack Mettam IL 3 32.70 31.70 64.40 B17 1

2 Jeremy Eager IL 17 32.21 32.56 64.77 B17 2

3 Thomas McMenamin PK 10 32.94 33.90 66.84 B17 3

4 Iris Simpson-Wilson IL 21 33.50 33.75 67.25 G17 1

5 Charlotte Howden PK 35 35.08 33.85 68.93 G17 2

6 Oliver Howden PK 19 34.01 35.34 69.35 B17 4

7 Charlotte Mettam IL 29 35.94 35.31 71.25 G17 3

8 Leon Davis-Cook IL 37 34.88 38.06 72.94 B13 1

9 Liesl Harmey IL 13 39.92 34.87 74.79 G17 4

10 Remy Condran PK 23 37.05 38.18 75.23 G17 5

11 Andre Prideaux MA 11 38.53 38.27 76.80 B13 2

12 Kane Rodwell PK 5 40.74 38.17 78.91 B17 5

13 Isabella Brennan ST 7 35.66 44.79 80.45 G17 6

14 Ethan Priddle IL 25 38.81 44.72 83.53 B17 6

15 Teagan Hunt IL 8 39.53 44.35 83.88 G13 1

16 Olivia Knight MA 28 44.44 45.89 90.33 G17 7

17 Sam Knight MA 6 53.28 44.74 98.02 B17 7

18 William Priddle IL 33 54.63 50.38 105.01 B17 8

19 May Anderson IL 45 58.40 51.87 110.27 G17 8

20 Flynn Kellner PK 31 48.48 63.70 112.18 B17 9

21 Max Riolo MA 16 54.57 59.26 113.83 B13 3

22 Adelaide Davis-Soar IL 41 60.33 60.47 120.80 G13 2

23 Marcelle Davis-Cook IL 51 71.21 64.21 135.42 G13 3

24 Grace Anderson IL 53 54.02 119.34 173.36 G13 4

25 Oscar Olsen MA 1 109.62 90.23 199.85 B17 10

26 Olivia Cox MA 32 95.34 DNS 1000.00 G13 5

26 Reece Masters MA 40 DNF 44.88 1000.00 B13 4

26 Aaron Rodwell PK 27 49.45 DNF 1000.00 B17 11



Brian Donegan Memorial Trophy

Junior Cross Country - 2015

Rank Name Club Bib Min Sec Divn
Divn 

Rank

1 Oscar Olsen MA 1 4 26.19 B17 1

2 Jack Mettam IL 2 4 30.08 B17 2

3 Iris Simpson-Wilson IL 6 4 55.43 G17 1

4 Jeremy Eager IL 10 4 55.51 B17 3

5 Oliver Howden PK 44 4 57.08 B17 4

6 Thomas McMenamin PK 16 5 2.97 B17 5

7 Sam Knight MA 43 5 6.13 B17 6

8 Jasmine Barnes MA 17 5 19.66 G13 1

9 Max Riolo MA 5 5 33.81 B13 1

10 Kane Rodwell PK 25 5 33.83 B17 7

11 Remy Condran PK 8 5 45.66 G17 2

12 Leon Davis-Cook IL 31 5 46.84 B13 2

13 Charlotte Mettam IL 22 5 48.22 G17 3

14 Liesl Harmey IL 14 5 58.34 G17 4

15 Charlotte Howden PK 20 6 1.40 G17 5

16 Asher Fitzgerald PK 12 6 6.97 B17 8

17 William Priddle IL 18 6 13.02 B17 9

18 Olivia Knight MA 13 6 17.10 G17 6

19 Teagan Hunt IL 28 6 27.10 G13 2

20 Flynn Kellner PK 23 6 28.23 B17 10

21 Andre Prideaux MA 24 6 30.27 B13 3

22 Ethan Priddle IL 26 6 38.61 B17 11

23 Caleb Barnes MA 21 7 3.30 B13 4

24 Marcelle Davis-Cook IL 33 7 14.10 G13 3

25 Kieran Garwood PK 53 7 14.50 B13 5

26 James Garwood PK 29 7 36.72 B13 6

27 Lily Riolo MA 27 7 50.63 G13 4

28 Grace Anderson IL 37 8 12.14 G13 5

29 May Anderson IL 39 8 15.14 G17 7

30 Maddi Markey MA 38 8 33.90 G13 6

31 Maggie Olsen MA 34 8 35.61 G13 7

32 Jack Markey MA 36 8 41.74 B13 7

33 Isaac Perry IM 15 8 56.19 B17 12

34 Tara Armour IM 47 9 10.69 G17 8

35 Adelaide Davis-Soar IL 35 9 21.60 G13 8

36 Charlotte Riolo MA 32 10 5.59 G13 9

37 Kara Horsfeld IM 7 10 12.18 G17 9

38 Jarvis Perry IM 11 10 13.55 B13 8

39 Dylan Cox MA 40 10 23.26 B13 9



Brian Donegan Memorial Trophy

Junior Boys Giant Slalom - 2015

Rank Name Club Bib Time 1 Time 2
Combined 

Time
Divn Divn Rank

1 Oscar Olsen MA 1 23.77 23.44 47.21 B17 1

2 Jack Mettam IL 3 25.04 24.71 49.75 B17 2

3 Kane Rodwell PK 5 25.07 24.86 49.93 B17 3

4 Aaron Rodwell PK 27 25.18 25.30 50.48 B17 4

5 Dylan Gow IM 34 26.16 26.02 52.18 B13 1

6 Thomas McMenamin PK 10 26.13 26.69 52.82 B17 5

7 Sam Knight MA 6 26.61 26.23 52.84 B17 6

8 Flynn Kellner PK 31 26.62 26.75 53.37 B17 7

9 Max Riolo MA 16 27.03 26.98 54.01 B13 2

10 Andre Prideaux MA 11 26.99 27.65 54.64 B13 3

11 Bayley Sadler IM 26 27.02 28.32 55.34 B13 4

12 Asher Fitzgerald PK 15 28.46 27.10 55.56 B17 8

13 Jeremy Eager IL 17 27.75 27.87 55.62 B17 9

14 Ethan Priddle IL 25 28.21 28.02 56.23 B17 10

15 Leon Davis-Cook IL 37 28.53 27.80 56.33 B13 5

16 William Priddle IL 33 28.41 28.46 56.87 B17 11

17 Caleb Barnes MA 24 29.72 30.05 59.77 B13 6

18 Joshua Brennan ST 2 31.96 31.93 63.89 B17 12

19 Oliver Howden PK 19 33.34 30.59 63.93 B17 13

20 Jarvis Perry IM 18 32.05 32.05 64.10 B13 7

21 Isaac Perry IM 22 31.99 32.89 64.88 B17 14

22 Jack Markey MA 36 32.87 34.60 67.47 B13 8

23 Reece Masters MA 40 34.13 34.32 68.45 B13 9

24 Kruse Kellner PK 46 35.67 35.15 70.82 B13 10

25 Dylan Cox MA 54 41.49 39.84 81.33 B13 11

26 Isaac Salon PK 49 46.63 47.54 94.17 B13 12



Brian Donegan Memorial Trophy

Junior Boys Snow Board - 2015

Rank Name Club Bib Time 1 Time 2
Combined 

Time
Divn

Divn 

Rank

1 Jack Mettam IL 3 32.70 31.70 64.40 B17 1

2 Jeremy Eager IL 17 32.21 32.56 64.77 B17 2

3 Thomas McMenamin PK 10 32.94 33.90 66.84 B17 3

4 Oliver Howden PK 19 34.01 35.34 69.35 B17 4

5 Leon Davis-Cook IL 37 34.88 38.06 72.94 B13 1

6 Andre Prideaux MA 11 38.53 38.27 76.80 B13 2

7 Kane Rodwell PK 5 40.74 38.17 78.91 B17 5

8 Ethan Priddle IL 25 38.81 44.72 83.53 B17 6

9 Sam Knight MA 6 53.28 44.74 98.02 B17 7

10 William Priddle IL 33 54.63 50.38 105.01 B17 8

11 Flynn Kellner PK 31 48.48 63.70 112.18 B17 9

12 Max Riolo MA 16 54.57 59.26 113.83 B13 3

13 Oscar Olsen MA 1 109.62 90.23 199.85 B17 10

14 Reece Masters MA 40 DNF 44.88 1000.00 B13 4

14 Aaron Rodwell PK 27 49.45 DNF 1000.00 B17 11



Brian Donegan Memorial Trophy

Junior Boys Cross Country - 2015

Rank Name Club Bib Min Sec Divn
Divn 

Rank

1 Oscar Olsen MA 1 4 26.19 B17 1

2 Jack Mettam IL 2 4 30.08 B17 2

3 Jeremy Eager IL 10 4 55.51 B17 3

4 Oliver Howden PK 44 4 57.08 B17 4

5 Thomas McMenamin PK 16 5 2.97 B17 5

6 Sam Knight MA 43 5 6.13 B17 6

7 Max Riolo MA 5 5 33.81 B13 1

8 Kane Rodwell PK 25 5 33.83 B17 7

9 Leon Davis-Cook IL 31 5 46.84 B13 2

10 Asher Fitzgerald PK 12 6 6.97 B17 8

11 William Priddle IL 18 6 13.02 B17 9

12 Flynn Kellner PK 23 6 28.23 B17 10

13 Andre Prideaux MA 24 6 30.27 B13 3

14 Ethan Priddle IL 26 6 38.61 B17 11

15 Caleb Barnes MA 21 7 3.30 B13 4

16 Kieran Garwood PK 53 7 14.50 B13 5

17 James Garwood PK 29 7 36.72 B13 6

18 Jack Markey MA 36 8 41.74 B13 7

19 Isaac Perry IM 15 8 56.19 B17 12

20 Jarvis Perry IM 11 10 13.55 B13 8

21 Dylan Cox MA 40 10 23.26 B13 9



Brian Donegan Memorial Trophy

Junior Girls Giant Slalom - 2015

Rank Name Club Bib Time 1 Time 2
Combined 

Time
Divn Divn Rank

1 Charlotte Mettam IL 29 26.93 27.17 54.10 G17 1

2 Iris Simpson-Wilson IL 21 26.81 27.37 54.18 G17 2

3 Teagan Hunt IL 8 26.79 27.81 54.60 G13 1

4 Jasmine Barnes MA 20 27.87 27.88 55.75 G13 2

5 Mika Bliokas IM 4 28.85 27.82 56.67 G17 3

6 Olivia Knight MA 28 30.21 27.71 57.92 G17 4

7 Remy Condran PK 23 29.72 29.63 59.35 G17 5

8 Charlotte Howden PK 35 30.05 29.65 59.70 G17 6

9 Marcelle Davis-Cook IL 51 30.46 29.69 60.15 G13 3

10 Grace Anderson IL 53 30.12 31.02 61.14 G13 4

11 Madeleine Lysaght IL 48 31.86 31.54 63.40 G17 7

12 Tara Armour IM 9 32.06 31.58 63.64 G17 8

13 Olivia Cox MA 32 31.15 33.79 64.94 G13 5

14 Lily Riolo MA 44 32.79 33.54 66.33 G13 6

15 Abbey Gow IM 38 33.48 33.67 67.15 G13 7

16 Kara Horsfeld IM 14 34.50 34.68 69.18 G17 9

17 Maggie Olsen MA 50 36.42 36.33 72.75 G13 8

18 Maddi Markey MA 47 36.91 35.88 72.79 G13 9

19 Adelaide Davis-Soar IL 41 36.01 36.97 72.98 G13 10

20 May Anderson IL 45 42.54 30.49 73.03 G17 10

21 Charlotte Riolo MA 52 39.43 38.23 77.66 G13 11

22 Lilly Flinn ST 12 39.10 39.09 78.19 G13 12

23 Sophia Coulson IM 30 41.01 39.41 80.42 G13 13

24 Leila Coulson IM 42 44.68 43.08 87.76 G13 14

25 Alicia Spiers MA 55 79.76 67.09 146.85 G13 15

26 Liesl Harmey IL 13 25.89 DNF 1000.00 G17 11



Brian Donegan Memorial Trophy

Junior Girls Snow Board - 2015

Rank Name Club Bib Time 1 Time 2
Combined 

Time
Divn

Divn 

Rank

1 Iris Simpson-Wilson IL 21 33.50 33.75 67.25 G17 1

2 Charlotte Howden PK 35 35.08 33.85 68.93 G17 2

3 Charlotte Mettam IL 29 35.94 35.31 71.25 G17 3

4 Liesl Harmey IL 13 39.92 34.87 74.79 G17 4

5 Remy Condran PK 23 37.05 38.18 75.23 G17 5

6 Isabella Brennan ST 7 35.66 44.79 80.45 G17 6

7 Teagan Hunt IL 8 39.53 44.35 83.88 G13 1

8 Olivia Knight MA 28 44.44 45.89 90.33 G17 7

9 May Anderson IL 45 58.40 51.87 110.27 G17 8

10 Adelaide Davis-Soar IL 41 60.33 60.47 120.80 G13 2

11 Marcelle Davis-Cook IL 51 71.21 64.21 135.42 G13 3

12 Grace Anderson IL 53 54.02 119.34 173.36 G13 4

13 Olivia Cox MA 32 95.34 DNS 1000.00 G13 5



Brian Donegan Memorial Trophy

Junior Girls Cross Country - 2015

Rank Name Club Bib Min Sec Divn
Divn 

Rank

1 Iris Simpson-Wilson IL 6 4 55.43 G17 1

2 Jasmine Barnes MA 17 5 19.66 G13 1

3 Remy Condran PK 8 5 45.66 G17 2

4 Charlotte Mettam IL 22 5 48.22 G17 3

5 Liesl Harmey IL 14 5 58.34 G17 4

6 Charlotte Howden PK 20 6 1.40 G17 5

7 Olivia Knight MA 13 6 17.10 G17 6

8 Teagan Hunt IL 28 6 27.10 G13 2

9 Marcelle Davis-Cook IL 33 7 14.10 G13 3

10 Lily Riolo MA 27 7 50.63 G13 4

11 Grace Anderson IL 37 8 12.14 G13 5

12 May Anderson IL 39 8 15.14 G17 7

13 Maddi Markey MA 38 8 33.90 G13 6

14 Maggie Olsen MA 34 8 35.61 G13 7

15 Tara Armour IM 47 9 10.69 G17 8

16 Adelaide Davis-Soar IL 35 9 21.60 G13 8

17 Charlotte Riolo MA 32 10 5.59 G13 9

18 Kara Horsfeld IM 7 10 12.18 G17 9



Brian Donegan Memorial Trophy

Junior Boys Combined - 2015

Rank Name Club GS Points SB Points XC Points Total Points Divn

1 Jack Mettam IL 94.89 100.00 98.56 293.45 B17

2 Jeremy Eager IL 84.88 99.43 90.08 274.39 B17

3 Thomas McMenamin PK 89.38 96.35 87.86 273.59 B17

4 Oliver Howden PK 73.85 92.86 89.60 256.31 B17

5 Kane Rodwell PK 94.55 81.61 79.74 255.90 B17

6 Leon Davis-Cook IL 83.81 88.29 76.75 248.85 B13

7 Sam Knight MA 89.35 65.70 86.95 242.00 B17

8 Andre Prideaux MA 86.40 83.85 68.21 238.46 B13

9 Oscar Olsen MA 100.00 32.22 100.00 232.22 B17

10 Ethan Priddle IL 83.96 77.10 66.78 227.84 B17

11 Max Riolo MA 87.41 56.58 79.74 223.73 B13

12 William Priddle IL 83.01 61.33 71.36 215.70 B17

13 Flynn Kellner PK 88.46 57.41 68.57 214.43 B17

14 Asher Fitzgerald PK 84.97 0.00 72.54 157.51 B17

15 Caleb Barnes MA 78.99 0.00 62.88 141.87 B13

16 Isaac Perry IM 72.77 0.00 49.64 122.41 B17

17 Jack Markey MA 69.97 0.00 51.02 120.99 B13

18 Jarvis Perry IM 73.65 0.00 43.39 117.04 B13

19 Dylan Cox MA 58.05 0.00 42.71 100.76 B13

20 Aaron Rodwell PK 93.52 0.00 0.00 93.52 B17

21 Dylan Gow IM 90.48 0.00 0.00 90.48 B13

22 Bayley Sadler IM 85.31 0.00 0.00 85.31 B13

23 Joshua Brennan ST 73.89 0.00 0.00 73.89 B17

24 Reece Masters MA 68.97 0.00 0.00 68.97 B13

25 Kruse Kellner PK 66.66 0.00 0.00 66.66 B13

26 Kieran Garwood PK 0.00 0.00 61.26 61.26 B13

27 James Garwood PK 0.00 0.00 58.28 58.28 B13

28 Isaac Salon PK 50.13 0.00 0.00 50.13 B13



Brian Donegan Memorial Trophy

Junior Girls Combined - 2015

Rank Name Club GS Points SB Points XC Points Total Points Divn

1 Iris Simpson-Wilson IL 99.85 100.00 100.00 299.85 G17

2 Charlotte Mettam IL 100.00 94.39 84.84 279.23 G17

3 Charlotte Howden PK 90.62 97.56 81.75 269.93 G17

4 Remy Condran PK 91.15 89.39 85.47 266.02 G17

5 Teagan Hunt IL 99.08 80.17 76.32 255.58 G13

6 Olivia Knight MA 93.40 74.45 78.34 246.20 G17

7 Marcelle Davis-Cook IL 89.94 49.66 68.06 207.66 G13

8 May Anderson IL 74.08 60.99 59.67 194.73 G17

9 Jasmine Barnes MA 97.04 0.00 92.42 189.46 G13

10 Grace Anderson IL 88.49 38.79 60.03 187.31 G13

11 Adelaide Davis-Soar IL 74.13 55.67 52.61 182.41 G13

12 Liesl Harmey IL 0.00 89.92 82.44 172.36 G17

13 Lily Riolo MA 81.56 0.00 62.77 144.34 G13

14 Tara Armour IM 85.01 0.00 53.65 138.66 G17

15 Maddi Markey MA 74.32 0.00 57.49 131.81 G13

16 Maggie Olsen MA 74.36 0.00 57.30 131.66 G13

17 Kara Horsfeld IM 78.20 0.00 48.26 126.46 G17

18 Charlotte Riolo MA 69.66 0.00 48.78 118.45 G13

19 Mika Bliokas IM 95.46 0.00 0.00 95.46 G17

20 Madeleine Lysaght IL 85.33 0.00 0.00 85.33 G17

21 Isabella Brennan ST 0.00 83.59 0.00 83.59 G17

22 Olivia Cox MA 83.31 0.00 0.00 83.31 G13

23 Abbey Gow IM 80.57 0.00 0.00 80.57 G13

24 Lilly Flinn ST 69.19 0.00 0.00 69.19 G13

25 Sophia Coulson IM 67.27 0.00 0.00 67.27 G13

26 Leila Coulson IM 61.65 0.00 0.00 61.65 G13

27 Alicia Spiers MA 36.84 0.00 0.00 36.84 G13


